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SWISS MADE SOUL
The “Swiss Made” seal represents true watchmaking 
excellence and expertise. Festina’s new Swiss Made 
collection features an exclusive selection of timepieces 
that perfectly embody the essence, prestige, and savoir-
faire of watches made in Switzerland while maintaining 
the outstanding features, finishing, and unique style of the 
Festina brand at a very competitive price.

CATALOGUE 2024 | 2025



F20051 
245 € / 245 CHF

RIVÉ COLLECTION

F20051/1

F20051/4

F20051/2

F20051/5

F20051/3

F20051/6

F20051

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M715

Swiss Movement

Gents Model

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40 mm

Sapphire Crystal



F20052 
245 € / 245 CHF

RIVÉ COLLECTION

F20052/1

F20052/5

F20052/3

F20052/7

F20052/2

F20052/6

F20052/4

F20052/8

F20052

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M705

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 35 mm

Sapphire Crystal



F20057 
299 € / 299 CHF

F20065
275 € / 275 CHF

RIVÉ COLLECTION

F20057/1

F20065/1 F20065/3

F20057/2

F20065/2 F20065/4

F20057/65

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M715

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40 mm

Sapphire Crystal



F20058
299 € / 299 CHF

F20066
275 € / 275 CHF

RIVÉ COLLECTION

F20058/1

F20066/1 F20066/3F20058/2 F20066/2 F20066/4

F20058/66

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M705

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 35.0 mm

Sapphire Crystal



NEW

F20078/79/80

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M715

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Hours and minutes

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20079/1F20078/1 F20080/1

F20078/79/80
299 € / 299 CHF

 

F20059
399 € / 399 CHF

F20060
349 € / 349 CHF

RIVÉ COLLECTION

F20059/2

F20060/2

F20059/4

F20060/4

F20059/1

F20060/1

F20059/3

F20060/3

F20059/60

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M5030D

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Chronograph

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 42.5 mm

Sapphire Crystal



RIVÉ COLLECTION

F20053/2

F20053/5

F20053/1

F20053/4

F20053/3

F20053
690 € / 690 CHF

F20053

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

SOPROD PO24 BV

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Automatic movement

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40.0 mm

Sapphire Crystal



 

F20054
690 € / 690 CHF

F20054/2

F20054/5

F20054/1

F20054/4

F20054/3

F20054/6

F20054

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

SOPROD PO24 BV

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model 

Automatic movement

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 35.0 mm

Sapphire Crystal

RIVÉ COLLECTION



 

F20061
725 € / 725 CHF

F20061/2

F20061/4

F20061/1

F20061/3

F20061

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

SOPROD PO24 BV

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Automatic movement

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40.0 mm

Sapphire Crystal

RIVÉ COLLECTION



F20062/1

F20062/2

F20064/1

F20064/2

 

F20062/64
775 € / 775 CHF

F20062/64

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

SOPROD PO24 BV

Swiss Movement

Gents  and Ladies Models

Automatic movement

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40.0 mm - Ø 35.0 mm

Sapphire Crystal

RIVÉ COLLECTION



MAIN TECHNICAL FEATURES

Automatic movement

Reference

Caliber

Casing diameter (mm)

Height movement (mm)

Display

Position of the window

Corrections

Number of jewels / Incabloc

Frequency

Power reserve

Winding

Automatic movement 
P024 by Soprod

Swiss production

P024

11 ½””

25.60

4.60

3 Hands H/MIN/S in the center

3 h

1) Hand widing
2) Quickset date function
3) Time setting with the stop second

25

28800 vibrations per hour / 4 (Hz)

38 h min

Bidirectional

P024
BY SOPROD

THE MANUFACTURE MOVEMENT

SOPROD is part of the Festina Group 
which, through its various companies, 
manufactures all the essential components 
for the production of complete mechanisms, 
from mechanical calibres to quartz 
movements.

At its six Swiss production sites, the 
manufacturer produces all components, 
including assortments (escapement wheels, 
pallets and rollers), as well as balance wheels 
and even springs, while its workshop in the 
French Jura region produces main plates.



CHRONOGRAPH  Collection CHRONOGRAPH  Collection

 

F20040
349 € / 349 CHF

F20041
299 € / 299 CHF

F20040/41

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M5030

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Chronograph

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 41.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal
F20040/2

F20041/2

F20040/4

F20041/4

F20040/1

F20041/1

F20040/3

F20041/3

 

F20042
349 € / 349 CHF

F20042

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case with ceramic bezel

RONDA M5030

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Chronograph

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 44.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal
F20042/2

F20042/4

F20042/1

F20042/3



NEW

Automatic movement Collection

F20055/56

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

VALJOUX 7750

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Automatic Chronograph

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 45.80 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20055
1450 € / 1450 CHF

F20056
1350 € / 1350 CHF

F20055/2

F20056/2

F20055/4F20055/1

F20056/1

F20055/3

F20056/3



Automatic movement Collection

F20151
690 € / 690 CHF

F20158
1450 € / 1450 CHF

F20151/B F20151/DF20151/A F20151/C F20158/2F20158/1

F20151

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

ETA M2824-2-3H204

Swiss Movement

Gents Model

Automatic movement

 3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 43.5 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20158

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

VALJOUX M7750-3H104

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

Automatic Chronograph

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 43.5 mm

Sapphire Crystal



Automatic movement COSC Collection



Automatic movement COSC Collection

NEW

F20043

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

SOPROD Newton Balancier

Swiss Movement

Ceramic Bezel

Gents Model 

3 hands with date 

Automatic Movement COSC certified

30 BAR

Case diameter Ø 47.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20043
1490 € / 1490 CHF

F20043/4

F20043/2

F20043/3

F20043/1

F20043/6

F20043/5

NEWTON BALANCIER
BY SOPROD

MAIN TECHNICAL FEATURES

SOPROD (In house) automatic three hands

28’800 vibrations per hour / 4Hz - 23 jewels

4 sec/day ±4 on 5 positions

Typical power reserve: 44 hours

Symmetric traversing balance bridge

INCABLOC double cone shock absorber

Côtes de Gèneve pattern, rhodium plating



F20045/1

F20046/1

F20045/2

F20046/2

F20045/3

F20046/3

F20045/4

F20046/5F20046/4

F20045 
149€ / 149 CHF

F20046
199 € / 199 CHF

F20047/1

F20048/1

F20047/2

F20048/2

F20047/3

F20048/3

F20047/4

F20048/4

F20047 
149€ / 149 CHF

F20048
199 € / 199 CHF

F20045/46

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M762-H1 

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model

2 hands 

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 39.3 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20047/48

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M762-H1

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model

2 hands 

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.3 mm

Sapphire Crystal



 

F20024
179 € / 179 CHF

F20024

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 705

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 41.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20024/2F20024/1 F20024/3

F20024/4 F20024/5 F20024/6

 

F20025
169 € / 169 CHF

F20025

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 705

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 41.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20025/2F20025/1

F20025/3 F20025/4



 

F20044
229 € / 229 CHF

F20044

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case

RONDA 705

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 41.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal
F20044/2

F20044/5 F20044/6

F20044/1

F20044/4

F20044/3



F20026
199€ / 199 CHF

F20027
229€ / 229 CHF

F20026/27

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 705

Swiss Movement

Unisex Model

3 hands with date 

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 37.50 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20026/4F20026/3F20026/2F20026/1

F20027/4F20027/3F20027/2F20027/1



New Collection

159 € / 159 CHF 199 € / 199 CHF

F20049/3 F20049/4 F20049/5 F20049/6F20049/1 F20049/2

F20050/1 F20050/2 F20050/3 F20050/4

F20049

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M785

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model

3 hands with date 

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.5 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20050

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA M785

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.5 mm

Sapphire Crystal



 

F20005

2 hands with date 
149 € / 149 CHF

F20007 

3 hands with date
139 € / 139 CHF

F20005/07

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 704

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20005/2

F20007/2

F20005/4

F20007/4

F20005/1

F20007/1

F20005/3

F20007/3

 

F20006

2 hands with date
149 € / 149 CHF

F20009

3 hands with date
139 € / 139 CHF

F20006/09

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 774

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model  

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20006/2

F20009/4

F20006/4F20006/1

F20009/3

F20006/3

F20009/5



 

F20010
149 € / 149 CHF

F20010

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 704

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 40.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20010/2 F20010/4F20010/1 F20010/3

 

F20011
149 € / 149 CHF

F20011

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 774

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model  

3 hands with date

10 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20011/2

F20011/4 F20011/5

F20011/1

F20011/3



 

F20012
139 € / 139 CHF

F20014
149 € / 149 CHF

F20012/14

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 704

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

2 hands

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 39.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20012/2

F20014/2

F20012/4

F20014/4

F20012/1

F20014/1

F20012/3

F20014/3

 

F20013
139 € / 139 CHF

F20015
149 € / 149 CHF

F20013/15

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 774

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model  

2 hands

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.00 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20013/2

F20015/2

F20013/4

F20015/4

F20013/5

F20015/5

F20013/1

F20015/1

F20013/3

F20015/3



 

F20016
149 € / 149 CHF

F20016

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 762

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

2 hands

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 39.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20016/2

F20016/5

F20016/1

F20016/4

F20016/3

 

F20017
149 € / 149 CHF

F20017

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 762

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model 

2 hands

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20017/2

F20017/5

F20017/1

F20017/4

F20017/3



 F20020
189 € / 189 CHF

F20021
189 € / 189 CHF

F20020

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 704

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

2 hands with date

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 39.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20021

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 784

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model

2 hands with date

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20020/2

F20021/2

F20020/4

F20021/4

F20020/1

F20021/1

F20020/3

F20021/3

 

F20022
179 € / 179 CHF

F20022

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 762

Swiss Movement

Gents Model 

2 hands

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 39.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal F20022/2F20022/1

F20022/3 F20022/4 F20022/5



 

F20023
179 € / 179 CHF

F20023

SPECIFICATIONS

316L Stainless steel case 

RONDA 762

Swiss Movement

Ladies Model 

2 hands

5 BAR

Case diameter Ø 29.30 mm

Sapphire Crystal

F20023/2 F20023/4 F20023/5F20023/1 F20023/3




